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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 

SE side of Jerome Avenue, 285 feet +/- NE 
Carrington Drive * DEPUTY ZONING 
11 th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District COMMISSIONER* 
(11713 Jerome Avenue) 

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
James T. and Marlene M. Barbey 

Petitioners Case No. 08-465-A * 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, James T. and Marlene 

M. Barbey for property located at 11713 Jerome Avenue. The variance request is from Section 

400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure 

(garage) with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet. The subject property and 

requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.1. The Petitioners' 

wish to construct a 30 foot x 40 foot detached garage with the roof style and pitch to 

architecturally match their existing home. Elevation plans submitted with the Petition depict an 

attractive three-car garage with three dormer windows, dentil molding and stone trim. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case 

and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of Planning 

dated April 15, 2008, which recommends that the accessory structure not be converted into a 

dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom 

facilities, and not be used for commercial purposes. 
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The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on April 20, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

this ~ day of May, 2008 that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (garage) with a height of23 feet in 

lieu of the permitted 15 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

2. 	 The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure 
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, 
living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 
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3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

~~if1 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 
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• 	 -­Petition for Administrative Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner ofBaltimore County for the property 

located at 1/7/3 J tAONf. AVENUc. 

which is presently zoned _"---_....J:.D~~~___________
rt/ 

Deed Reference:'Z.46J 4-_ /fts- Tax Account # l.1"QQQ/j].$~_ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 

400.3 	 (8CZ~) TO fc"MIT AN ACCcSSOP-Y srp-'ucrUR£ 
Wlnf A f/clGflT OF 23 fEET IN LIEU OF TI-IE PEf-,tyfiTTEO 
IS FEET-

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Administrative Variance, adVertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded 
by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County 

l!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: LegaIOwner(s): 

Name ­ Type or Prinl 
JA.MeS T. I3AI<.13 EY' 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name ­ Type or Print 

Address 

WI{ITt tvlAASf{
Cily 

MO. 
Slate 

Telephone No. 

211(;,1. 
LIP Code 

Signature 

Company 

Address 

City State 

Telephone No. 

Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
,oAV/O 01UINGSLeY 
CENTRAL DPAEnNG ,OESIGN f INC. 
~~ . 
GO! CliARw«;D q. ( 41()) &7~. 57{ j 
Address Telephone No. 

t,QG£'N(fJO !vIo. ZI04--0 
City State Zip ~ode 

Signature 

117/3 JY,OM~ AvE. (4/0) 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, . 
this __ day of' , ___ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zOning 
regulations of Balt1'more County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning-Commissioner of Baltimore County 

Case No, ~OO3 ~ O'f- b 'L- .f] Reviewed By ~~ Date l..(-. I ' G 8> 
~?mated Posting Date It' Lb' Q?? 

!J.I 

~ 

~~REV 7120/07 ._ 
~. 

:w-­
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e -­Affidavit in SUPPOI-t ofAdnilinstl-ative Vru-iance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1/713 JEI<OMt: vfVt.ivUE 
Address 

WHITt. MAR5N MO, 7.IiG?. 
Cily Siale Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

5E.t ATTACHE-O 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

~_r~ -YY~-rn .~ 
~arure / Signature l) 

JAMc6 r.- 6API3r=y /v1A.ALtNE M· fA R./!; EY 
Name - Type or Prinl Name - Type or Print 

- - ------------- - -- - ------- - -- - --~f{~--------------------------- - ----- -- ---- - ---- - ---- - ----

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF·BA lTIMOll E:, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this Jr.Jr day of fy(A-A.t:;:H , ZOO.§ before me, a Notary Public of the State 

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

JAlvtES T ,.. I.5AKI3£'( ANO MAjlLCNc. Iv(, I3A~{!Je'y 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 7124107 

the Affiant(s) rrerein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s .. 
.. I I 

My Commission Expires dfr Z( (Z 



h 'R-08-2008 08:09 AM 410 ~ 1298 P.02cne 
,------; 

REASON FOR VARIANCE REQUEST 
11713 JEROME AVENUE 

WE WISH TO CONSTRUCT A GARAGE WITH A 12 FOOT CEILING HEIGHT (NO 

SECOND FLOOR) WITH A ROOF STYLE AND PITCH THAT WILL BE COMPATABLE 

WITH OUR HOUSE AS \\!ELL AS THOSE IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD. ARCHITECTURAL 

PLANS AND PHOTOS HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION, 
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ZONING DESCRIPTION 


11713 JEROME AVENUE 


Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Jerome Avenue (50 feet wide), distant 

northeasterly 285 feet from it's intersection with the northeast side of Carrington Drive 

(50 feet wide), thence (1) N 40 32 56 E 163.35 feet (2) S 48 15 48 E 136.57 feet 

(3) S 40 32 56 W 129.60 feet and (4) N 62 12 36 W 140.00 feet to the place of 

beginning. Containing 20,000 square feet or 0.459 acre of land, more or less. 

Being known as 11713 Jerome Avenue. Also being known as Lot 3B as shown on the 

Minor Subdivision Plan entitled the Woolford Property (04050M). Located in the 11 TH 

Election District, 5TH Councilmanic District of Baltimore County, Maryland. 



-
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 


RE: Case No: j'uog--f)% 5' 

PetitionerlDeveloper: --­J / 1V1 

(5ARbi/ 

Date Of Hearing/Closing: ~f 

Baltimore County Department of 
Pennits and Development Management 
County Office Building,Room 111 
111West Chesapeake Avenue 

Attention: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary 
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property 
at / /71'1 :JE.~ /lJE. 

,'J 

P'd cJ , e?ouYThis sign(s) were posted on {Montil, Day, Year) 

~ . ster and Date) 

sinc~4.rt1 

Sign Poster 
16 Salix Court 

Address 
Balto. Md 21220 
(443-629 3411) 
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ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Numbe2tDS- [ ~~<f6S-I_A Address 1('1 I '3 ~e K \) T'r\ -e.. Av~ _ 
Contact Person : .J. Mt"'~~ 	 Phone Number: 41 0-SS7-33~!._/ 

Planner, Please Pri nt Y ur Name . . . .:::; (O;Oc 
Filing Date: Lt· '-Z ' tJ e Posting Date: 4-1 'LC] Closing Date: ~ 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 

through the contact person (planner) using the case number 


1 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs Any 

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 

is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 

date 


2 . 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date . 

3 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification 
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted , 
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail 

4 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office . 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case NumbefLbS-!OY-b S- I -A Address f (71:' .J CiZ(JPJ'-.CL Ave , 

Petitioner's Name j", '" &<! R£~ Telephone ,/I<J -33S-- t"d"Y-.P 

Posting Date: ~/1-x::;/ OiS 	 Closing Date: S-!S-/Oi> 

. . /A- V ~\ J,)\Jct • 	 " ~ i. -1 
Wording for Sign: To PermIt AN 24LLESSw'1 VVI~ A- H,£.('j' '1: . (j 

WCR - Revised 6/25/04 

BAL TIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVtEW 

http:CiZ(JPJ'-.CL


Address or Location: 

e ~ 


DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County, both 8t least fifteen (15) days before the hearing . . 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

ifbS-

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 


Name: 

Address : 

Telephone Number: 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 

-9 ­
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JA MES T SMITH , .JR . TI MOT HY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Cou nty Ex ecutive Department of Perm its and 

De velopment Management 

May 5,2008 

James T. Barbey 
Marlene M. Barbey 
11713 Jerome Avenue 
White Marsh, MD 21162 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Barbey: 

RE: Case Number: 2008-0465-A, 11713 Jerome Avenue 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 7, 2008. 
This letter is not an approval , but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested , but to ensure that all 
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

lit, 
W Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCRamf 

Enclosures 
c: People's Counsel 

David Billingsley Central Drafting & Design , Inc. 601 Charwood Ct. Edgewood 21040 

Zoning Rev iew I County Offi ce Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue, Roorn III ITowson, Maryland 2 1204 i Phone 4 10·887·339 1 I Fax 4 10·887·3048 


www. halti rno recou ntymd.gov 


http:ntymd.gov
www.halti
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Pennits & 
Development Management 

DATE: April 16, 2008 

FROM: Dennis A. KerPntty, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For April 21, 2008 
Item Nos. 08-450,451, 452, 453, 454, 
456, 457,458,459,460,462,463 , 464, 
465, 466,468,469. 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning 
items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:lrk 

cc: File 

ZAC- 04162008-NO COMMENTS 
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° John D. Porcari, Secrerarr 
Anthony G. Brown. Lt. Goren/or '"~y Ne il J Pedersen. Adminislra tor 

Administration t 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Mnrlm O' Malley, Go,·em or I State!!}g11wmT 

Date: ~9l2.~~ \41 roo €> 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. ~465~ 

Permits and Development Management \ L 7, 0 ~\.\e..AVEt-.l11:;.. 

County Office Building, Room 109 
 ~A~iJE.'(-VQ.ol'~'\
Towson, Maryland 21204 A:x,f-'\It.)li>~T\~~ \[A0.1.~o;. 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have detennined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects . Therefore, based upon available information this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545­
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

y',t.~~~~J 
(tI~ngineering Access Permits 

Di v ision 

SDFIMB 

My telephone number/toll-free number is _____________ 

Maryland Relav SeITiC'e/or Impaired Hearing or SpC(!ci!: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Ta li Free 


511'('('1Addr(;'ss. 707 North Calvert Street· Baltimore, Maryland 2 1:!02 . Phone: 4l0.545.0300 . \\·ww.marylandroads.com 

http:ww.marylandroads.com
mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 15,2008 
Department of Pelmits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning J rJ;,~~~~rJ;J 

SUBJECT: 8-465 - Administrative Variance By~ ---~ ~ -----y---_u____ 

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure 
(garage) with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the maximum pennitted 15 feet provided the following 
conditions are met: 

1. 	 The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into 
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living 
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

2. 	 The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Donnell Zeigler at 
410-887-3480. 

Prepared by: c:~ i:\M~o 

AFK!LL: eM 

W:\OEVREVIZAC\8-465.doc 
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http://bamapsl.baltimorecountymd.gov/arcimsyathlbcgims?ServiceName=Zoning2&Clie... 3/26/2008 

http://bamapsl.baltimorecountymd.gov/arcimsyathlbcgims?ServiceName=Zoning2&Clie


---

---
- -

A'>..

DDl ~3nl ]\ [DJOoolDJDllCllDl 
~, t-""! ~~DoDDlDJDlDD ~DODD 

DDD[O]lCdllDDID] DDDlDJ •[CJ]lrl[J[Cd~[bj][bd]~ DDJD~ 
DoDD] DDDD DODD 

~ ~ 

I I 


- -

$f 
-­

Fa~r, ­ - ---=-­ ' ­

~ I~ , - a~ ~ 
I 

-
~ H~ ~'-­ ~V4J~ :.=... ~~F="" -= 'r- ­ - -= ~' ­

~ - ~-- ~ '- - - 1-­ - ' 

--~-
-

II .~ 
--""'; 

~ :-,7" - , 

~ 
. -

I 

-, ....,.­



NOIX YA:ff7:ff :ffaIS ~H~I(J 


,­

DO
I 

fm 
~~ 

EfE e 

- ~ 

.......... /'


" .......... 
./ 


.......... 


" " 
. . 

./..,-~ 
. . 

"""" ~ , ./.......... 
.......... ./..,-

.......... ./....,...., 
\ I ~, 
'~.......... 

/ ......... 
./,L 

" ./

" -

e 

././
./

.//- I" 
, -

­
"- ./ " .......... ./ 

~ 



NOIX YA:ff7:ff :laIS ~d:l7 


I . 

G~ G~I 

e 

r­

/' 
/' ~~ /'

/'~ 
............... /'

-:/ 


................. 


• 
/' 

............... /' e
,........ /' 

./~ ............... ~ '/ ./


./" ....... 
 ./
.~ =.~""""" ./~.......... 


~- ........... ./ 

....... ./ 


....... ./


"'"~ ./ 



NOIXYAff73 (fY3(f 


I 

. 
.... 

-

~ 

""'=­ ......:.: ~- = 
~ i 

~ 
-, 

I='" '­ r­ -= ,­ .....;;;- - - - -=--'~ - - - -
- - - ~ ~ --= - - . ;;;: -- -r-­ -

- - . -.~ -
~ 

I 



I 
I 
I 

&1 FoIRD CONe. ffb8r WALL Ii , 
-~-~....-;;r --------:::!V=---- - ;- --.-~------------- .11 -_1'------ ----- ..... ---------- I, - ,'. I 

---, - -----------f=,..- -- ---------- --------------' 

~ · lkEYWAYPUSUFPORT 
. ' aD DEEP A~ ~ 6I.OPE 

TO 12n DEEP AlI FROKT 

t 
o ..' 
lI) 

---------------- -----------------l 

STRUCTURAL GARA GE SLAB 

~~E BEAMS (SEE DETAIL 5I4T.) 

" 

I 
I 
I 

, 
-----------------------------------
----------------------------------

~"CoNCRETE 8LA6 wi 
'4 BAfii!5 • 18" Oc. QE WAY 
AS SI-IOLLN wI 6-xh' - '11)/11) 

FOUNDATION PLAN 

J eJ'gJCT\J8AL NOTE5: 
I. Fe • 3&f)t) pal III
2. ~ 41) 6TEEl I , 
3. LIVE LOAD &0 ptr 
4. MIN. eAR LAPieR 

UELDED WIRE MEe14 ON 6 MIL I ON l6Yx8u CONe. FTG. , 
POLY VAPOR B~R 

811 
X+-0" FDTN. -'1 1M' r 

r:I 
I, 
,: 

, 
I 
I 

III 
I 
I 
I 

~-r-.&.tl_-- ..--..,.L-----------. ...... ' .? , .J~ I ,- - - ~ - --- --
- - - -10'-3"--- - - - ~Olr:""'\YahL... - - - -/0'-3';- -'- - -- - ..:a~:ry;;, ~ - - - -'0'-:;;' - - - - ­

http:V=-----;---.-~-------------.11


•••••• 

e e 


b"x b"-11ZI1I0 WWM. '41'£-eAR&, 18" OC. Gl'£ WAY 

- 1" !oJ " I .J.. . ~1=..... .. co, 

b-'4 BARS W 
GRADE BEAM DETAIL A-A 

SECTION VIEW 
SCALE:1/4"""1'O" 

... 

b"x b"-11ZI1I0 WWM. 

~.WALL 

41 BeARING 

'4 ~-6AR5, lS" oc. ONE WAY 

= .... 

~I Co 
~ ~ 

L(6)'4eAR5 

BEAM POCKET DETAIL B-B 

SECTION VIEW 
SCALE:1/4"=1'O" 



,,~-.'e 

aIOOCJ ~'p.~/)I..P.JP ~ 'i9hJ~"dJ~Jll,P>',fI1 J alOOO ~ "~-'fJ'~P.,0/J 
"OJ "I,h ..~)l..h 

~ 11\1 •• 91 (') ~0f:1H ,,,, 1191 (') ~Clt13H ,,,, "91 (C) 

NV7d 'H:007a!l 



~ 

S 
~ I 
'Q 

r--- COlTINUOU& ~IDGE \lENT 

/yTPIA~ UO. ROOF 
~6 e 2411 OJ;. 
BRACED 4 IN&TALLED FER 
MFG. 6FECIFICATIONS 

AUN/tIlt1 GUTTER ON 2lCb 
~-H~ fASCIA (WRAP wlA1.1I'1J11 I 

L..--J 2x6 BAL.LOON fRAME lUAU. 
, . IIIII1'fID POINT eLOCKlt-ti 

VlNYL ~~~TAL 51D~ 
I I I ~ eTRIJC~ ~"TI4~. ON . 

2Xf; FRAMED WALL • I~N OC. 

SLOPE 
-;:7 


~ 

I .... or 

48 CONe SLAB WI 
611)(6A)(tItZl UJ.uJ11. 
ON 41 ~va BASE 
ON ~ MIL y~ BAf'lR 

8' X 81
_'" FOTN. I1J.AI..L 

ON 16nx8u CONe. FTG. 

~ . 30'- f/)" 
7J 

l; 

'S, 
(2) 1& 11 LVL f.lEADER 

11;'-(,/)(. ifj'-t!' GMAGE DOOR . 4 

' 

) 

-nc 
(t$ 

~ 
1'1 

REAR FRONT 
B UlL SECTION 



e e 

BLaiN Ofiii! BAn 

INeuLATlON lUI eACFLE 

IN ACCoIflDANCE WITI-I 

M.E.c. Cf£CX VALUES 

FIBE~A66 SWINGLE! 

aI{ 161 FlOOF FaT OVER 

1/16- 0.5.a HATUING WI 

I-I-CLIPS 


(I) ~CANE CLIP EAC~ 
END OR PER CODE 

T.P./. AFFf«>VED WOOD Reef 

TFaJ55E6 • 24" oc. ~CED 

AND INSTALLED ACCQR:)~ 

TO MANI.F.5FECIFICATI0N5. 

ALUM. GUTTER ON 2xb FAeCIA 

TRIM WRAPPED wI ALLNINUM 


VINYL VENTED SOFfIT 

(2) 2.X6 TOP PLATE 

2)(8 ~IEZE BOARD WI URA· 

ALUM. lRtM - GAP 1/8" II 

UJlNDQUJ FOR ALUM. ~ 


Sm.JCTURAL. $IEATI-IING 
OYER 2)(£ FRAMI~ 151 I~" o.c. 

&0 ~CRETE FaNDATlaI{ WALL 
(MAX. 6ACf(J:ILL HEIG~T c ~~~U) I ----f:~iij~~~r
(6ACI(FILL MATERIAL TO MEET r 
CODE REGlJI~5) 

161 
l( 8" CONTINIJOU& CONe. FTG. 

ROCf FITCH AS 
FER~/NG5 

112" GYF5UM 
WINDOW J.£ADER 

5Tfi!UCllJ~L ~EADER (TYF) ~ 

~ 
I 

ns 

6 'ICONC1ii!:TE aLAe WI b''x 
6" x qll') lllUJ.M. ON 6 MIL 
VAPOR ~ER ON 4" 
GRAVEL aAeE. 

! 

: 

-,

T 

~ 

" 6 
. b " 

WALL SECTION 




e e 


~ '" 

2b4tJ 
(2442) 
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. CENTRAL DRAFfmG & DESIGN, INC. 
601 CHARWOOD COURT 
EDGEWOOD,:MD 21040 
(410) 679-8719 

• 

4ltE 

VI CIN f TY MAP 
SCAL..C ~l" ~ 1000 f 

OWNER 

JAMES T. & MARLENE M. BARBEY 


11713 JEROME AVENUE 

WHITE MARSH, MD. 21162 

DEED REF.: L. 24614 F.415 


ACCT. NO. 2400011253 


NOTES 
1. ZONING...........DR 2 (MAP NO. 073Bl) 

2. LOT AREA ........ 20,000 S.F. = 0.459 ACRE 

3. NO PREVIOUS ZONING HISTORY OR VIOLATIONS 
4. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER IS EXISTING 
5. SITE IS,NOT LOCATED IN CBCA OR 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 
6. NO CRITICAL AREAS, WETLANDS, HISTORIC STRUCTURES OR 

ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES OR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 
EXIST 

PHOTO.s 
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR 

. ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE 
11713 JEROME AVENUE 

LOT 3B WOOLFORD PROPERTY 040S0M 
ELECTION DISTRICT 11CS 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD 

SCALE: 1 INCH = 40 FEET MARCH 31, 2008 
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